BEFORE THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of the appeal of

NINA JONES

Appellant

٧.

DISMISSAL ORDER

PSCSC No. 20-01-019

SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Respondent

On October 14, 2020, the Appellant filed a timely appeal with the Public Safety Civil Service Commission regarding her October 6, 2020 termination from her position as a Detective in the Seattle Police Department. The hearing was scheduled to occur over three dates, which were September 14, September 20, and September 21, 2021.

On August 16, 2021, the Appellant submitted via email a signed request to voluntarily withdraw her appeal. A copy of her withdrawal request is attached to this Dismissal Order.

Based on Ms. Jones' request to withdraw her appeal and in accordance with PSCSC Rule 6.07, this appeal is hereby dismissed.

Dated this 17th day of August , 2021

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Andrea Scheele, Executive Director Public Safety Civil Service Commission

Jones v. SPD, PSCSC 20-01-019

Dismissal Order - 1

Public Safety Civil Service Commission PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 (206) 233-7118

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE

1	NINA JONES					
$_{2}$	Appellant,					
	VS.	DECLARATION OF SERVICE				
3		CSC No. 20-01-019				
1	SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT					
5	CITY OF SEATTLE					
	Respondent					
•	L Teresa R Jacobs Executive Assistant of City of Se	attle Civil Service Commissions declare under				
'	I, Teresa R.Jacobs, Executive Assistant of City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that on the date below, I caused to be					
	served upon the below-listed parties, via the method of service listed below, a true and correct copy of					
	the foregoing document: Dismissal Order					
	Party	Method of Service				
	Appellant: Nina Jones	⊠E-Mail				
	Respondent: Seattle Police Department	⊠E-Mail				
	c/o Sarah L. Lee, Assisant City Attorney					
	Sarah.Lee@seattle.gov					
	Cc:	⊠E-Mail				
	Brian Strobel, Paralegal					
	Brian.Strobel@seattle.gov					
	Kim Fabel, Legal Assistant					
	Kim.Fabel@seattle.gov					
	 Bibi Shairulla Legal Assistant					
	Bibi.Shairulla@seattle.gov					
	DATED Average 17, 2021 at Coattle Washington					
	DATED: August 17, 2021 at Seattle, Washington.	For the Public Safety Civil Service Commission				
		Teresa R. Jacobs				
		Teresa R. Jacobs, Executive Assistant				
		011 (0 111 0 110 1 0 1 1				
	DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1	City of Seattle Civil Service Commission 1 PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-47				
-	JONES-PSCSCNO. 20-01-019	(206) 233-7118/ (206) 386-1301				



City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions

REQUEST TO WITHDRAW APPEAL

This matter was before the: Public Safety Civil Service	e Commission Civil	Service Commission			
[†] Appellant Name:	CSC/PSCSC Case No:	[†] Date:			
Nina Jones		20-01-019	8/16/21		
'Respondent:	Appellant's Authorized Rep	resentative:	•		
City of Seattle					
Please select the appropriate action below:			^f Denotes required field		
I am the above-named <u>Appellant</u> , and hereby withdraw my appeal in the above-referenced matter.					
I am the above-named <u>Authorized Representative</u> of the Appellant, and hereby withdraw the appeal in the above-referenced matter on the Appellant's behalf.					
I am the above-named <u>Appellant.</u> Respondent and I have entered into a settlement agreement which resolves the appeal to my satisfaction. (See: CSC Rule 5.22E 1-3). The settlement agreement is attached for the record.					
I am the <u>Authorized Representative</u> of the Appellant. Respondent and Appellant have entered into a settlement agreement which resolves the appeal to the satisfaction of the Appellant. (See: CSC Rule 5.22E 1-3). The settlement agreement is attached for the record.					
By signing and dating below, I certify that the information on this form is correct.					
Signature: PSCSC has the form that is digitally signed by	the appellant.	Date: 8/16/21			

Please submit this completed form via email to andrea.scheele@seatle.gov. This form may also be submitted via regular mail to City of Seattle Civil Service Commission, 700 5th Avenue, Suite 1670-P.O. Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 or by fax to (206) 684-0755. If you are sending via regular mail, please notify staff that you are mailing in the document.

A Dismissal Order will be issued by the Presiding Officer or Executive Director.